Manitoba 9P

Mineral Resources

Petroleum Branch

360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2

T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586
www.manitoba.ca

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled

Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
Wells Drilled - Total

No. of Metres Drilled

Wells Re-entered

Wells Being Drilled

No. of Active Rigs

Wells Licenced but Not Spudded

Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells

Wells Abandoned Dry
Wells Drilled but Not Completed
Other Completions

New Wells on Production

GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced
Licences Cancelled

Kilometers Licenced

Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of October
Month of November

OlL PRODUCTION (M3)

Month of February

To Dec 14/15

212

185

52

150

1

203

359 885

0
1

2
79

197

wWwkEFE DN

162

14

0

4 166
1188

2015
$/m3  ($/bbl)

353.30 (56.14)
342.86 (54.48)

2015

225 855.2

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT
(January 1/15 — December 14/15)

To Dec 15/14

511

17

66

386

0

452

827 898

0
11

13
273

443

o O ©

125

20

1
3478
2405

2014
$/m3  ($/bbl)

550.19 (87.43)
490.80 (77.99)

2014

237 335.3

2014 Total

533

26

69

395

0

464

848 142

0
28

28
254

455
18
0

0

407

22

4 392
3829



WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

14 December 2015

Lic. No.: 8190 North Virden Scallion Unit No. 1 HZNTL 13-34-11-26 (WPM)
UWI: 102.13-34-011-26W1.00 - Leg #1
UWI: 102.04-03-012-26W1.02 - Leg #2

Please note revised UWI to reflect As Drilled
UWI Changed from UWI: 102.13-34-011-26W1.02 to
102.04-03-012-26W1.02

UWI: 102.04-03-012-26W1.02 - Leg #2
Status: Completing (COMP)
Completing: 09-Dec-2015

Lic. No.: 10264 Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 16-3-10-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.16-03-010-29W1.00
Status: Completing (COMP)
Completing: 10-Dec-2015

Lic. No.: 10448 Tundra Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL 9-30-9-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.09-30-009-28W1.00
Status: Completing (COMP)
Completing: 13-Dec-2015

Lic. No.: 10454 Corval Daly Sinclair HZNTL B8-23-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 103.08-23-008-28W1.00
Finished Drilling: 07-Dec-2015
Total Depth: 2432.00 m
Intermediate Casing: 139.70 mm @ 2432.00 m with 70.0 t
Rig Released: 08-Dec-2015
Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)
Waiting On Service Rig: 08-Dec-2015

Lic. No.: 10462 CPEC Miniota DIR 12-27-13-27 (WPM)
UWI: 100.12-27-013-27W1.00
Status: Completing (COMP)
Completing: 11-Dec-2015

Lic. No.: 10463 Corex Virden HZNTL 10-1-10-26 (WPM)
UwI: 102.10-01-010-26W1.00
Spud Date: 07-Dec-2015
K.B. Elevation: 441.48 m
Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 204.00 m with 16.5t
Intermediate Casing: 177.80 mm @ 897.00 m with 17.5t
Finished Drilling: 11-Dec-2015
Total Depth: 1493.00 m
Rig Released: 12-Dec-2015
Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)
Waiting On Service Rig: 12-Dec-2015

Lic. No.: 10465 Corval Daly Sinclair HZNTL 4-24-10-28 (WPM)
UWI: 104.04-24-010-28W1.00
Spud Date: 11-Dec-2015
K.B. Elevation: 501.33 m
Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 138.00 m with 14.0 t



Lic. No.: 10466

Lic. No.: 10467

Lic. No.: 10474

Lic. No.: 10475

Status: Drilling Ahead (DR)
Drilling Ahead: 14-Dec-2015

CPEC North Hargrave Prov. DIR 13-11-12-27 (WPM)
UWI: 100.13-11-012-27W1.00

Finished Drilling: 10-Dec-2015

Total Depth: 822.00 m

Production Casing: Run

Rig Released: 11-Dec-2015

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)

Waiting On Service Rig: 12-Dec-2015

CPEC Miniota DIR 4-15-13-27 (WPM)

UWI: 100.04-15-013-27W1.00

Spud Date: 12-Dec-2015

K.B. Elevation: 474.28 m

Surface Casing: 219.10 mm @ 139.00 m with 11.0 t
Finished Drilling: 14-Dec-2015

Total Depth: 667.00 m

Status: Preparing To Log (PREP LOG)

Preparing To Log: 14-Dec-2015

Fire Sky North Hargrave Prov. 16-14-12-27 (WPM)

UWwI: 100.16-14-012-27W1.00

Licence Issued: 08-Dec-2015

Licensee: Fire Sky Energy Inc.

Mineral Rights: Fire Sky Energy Inc.

Contractor: Alliance Dirilling - Rig# 6

Surface Location: 16-14-12-27

Co-ords: 120.33m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 14
119.93m (W) of (E) boundary of Sec. 14

Grd Elev: 472.80 m

Proj. TD: 757.8 m (Devonian)

Area: North Hargrave

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 3-17-10-29 (WPM)

UWI: 100.03-17-010-29W1.00

Licence Issued: 08-Dec-2015

Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 10

Surface Location: 13D-17-10-28

Co-ords: 80.12m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 17
311.35m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 17

Grd Elev: 512.81 m

Proj. TD: 2180.0 m (Mississippian)

Field: Daly Sinclair

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)



Lic. No.: 10476

Lic. No.: 10477

Lic. No.: 10478

4

Corex Virden RE14-35-10-27 (WPM)

UWwI: 100.14-35-010-27W1.02

Licence Issued: 09-Dec-2015

Licensee: Corex Resources Ltd.

Mineral Rights: Corex Resources Ltd.

Contractor: Galleon Well Servicing - Rig# 4

Surface Location: 14D-35-10-27

Co-ords: 116.46m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 35
689.25m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 35

Grd Elev: 472.54 m

Proj. TD: 820 m (Devonian)

Field: Virden

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A8-26-9-28 (WPM)

UWI: 102.08-26-009-28W1.00

Licence Issued: 09-Dec-2015

Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 12

Surface Location: 05C-26-09-28

Co-ords: 697.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 26
60.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 26

Grd Elev: 492.54 m

Proj. TD: 2132.6 m (Mississippian)

Field: Daly Sinclair

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

South Pierson Unit No.1 HZNTL 15-9-2-29 (WPM)
UWI: 103.15-09-002-29W1.00
Licence Issued: 09-Dec-2015
Licensee: Canadian Natural Resources
Mineral Rights: Canadian Natural Resources
Contractor: Ensign Canadian/Champion Drilling - Rig# 351
Surface Location: 05-09-02-29
Co-ords: 710.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 9
50.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 9
Grd Elev: 473.25 m
Proj. TD: 2161 m (Triassic)
Field: Pierson
Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)
Status: Location(LOC)



Lic. No.: 10479

Lic. No.: 10480

Lic. No.: 10481

Lic. No.: 10482

5

South Pierson Unit No.1 HZNTL 16-9-2-29 (WPM)

UWI: 105.16-09-002-29W1.00

Licence Issued: 09-Dec-2015

Licensee: Canadian Natural Resources

Mineral Rights: Canadian Natural Resources

Contractor: Ensign Canadian/Champion Drilling - Rig# 351

Surface Location: 03A-09-02-29

Co-ords: 198.75m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 9
640.79m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 9

Grd Elev: 471.35 m

Proj. TD: 2256.63 m (Triassic)

Field: Pierson

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A12-16-9-29 (WPM)

UWI: 102.12-16-009-29W1.00

Licence Issued: 09-Dec-2015

Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 12

Surface Location: 12C-15-09-29

Co-ords: 494.43m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 15
135.59m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 15

Grd Elev: 534.59 m

Proj. TD: 2516.0 m (Mississippian)

Field: Daly Sinclair

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Daly Unit No. 4 HZNTL 5-36-9-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.05-36-009-28W1.00
Licence Issued: 10-Dec-2015
Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership
Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership
Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 12
Surface Location: 04C-01-10-28
Co-ords: 340.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 1
60.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 1
Grd Elev: 495.66 m
Proj. TD: 2124.7 m (Jurassic)
Field: Daly Sinclair
Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)
Status: Location(LOC)
Melita Pierson Prov. HZNTL 1-29-2-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.01-29-002-28W1.00
Licence Issued: 11-Dec-2015
Licensee: Melita Resources Ltd.
Mineral Rights: Melita Resources Ltd.
Contractor: Ensign Canadian/Champion Drilling - Rig# 351
Surface Location: 03A-29-02-28
Co-ords: 85.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 29
755.43m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 29
Grd Elev: 462.49 m
Proj. TD: 1707.19 m (Mississippian)
Field: Pierson
Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)
Status: Location(LOC)



