

Petroleum Branch 360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2 T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586 www.manitoba.ca

## **WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT**

## PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT

(January 1/15 – December 14/15)

DRILLING ACTIVITY	To Dec 14/15	To Dec 15/14	2014 Total
Drilling Licences Issued	212	511	533
Licences Cancelled	185	17	26
Vertical Wells Drilled	52	66	69
Horizontal Wells Drilled	150	386	395
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled	1	0	0
Wells Drilled - Total	203	452	464
No. of Metres Drilled	359 885	827 898	848 142
Wells Re-entered	0	0	0
Wells Being Drilled	1	11	28
No. of Active Rigs	2	13	28
Wells Licenced but Not Spudded	79	273	254
Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells	197	443	455
Wells Abandoned Dry	2	9	18
Wells Drilled but Not Completed	1	0	0
Other Completions	3	0	0
New Wells on Production	162	125	407
GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY			
Geophysical Programs Licenced	14	20	22
Licences Cancelled	0	1	1
Kilometers Licenced	4 166	3478	4 392
Kilometers Run	1 188	2405	3 829
	2015	2014	
OIL PRICES (Average)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	
	050.00 (50.44)	550.40 (07.40)	
Month of October	353.30 (56.14)	550.19 (87.43)	
Month of November	342.86 (54.48)	490.80 (77.99)	
OIL PRODUCTION (M3)	2015	2014	
Month of February	225 855.2	237 335.3	

## **WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT**

## **14 December 2015**

Lic. No.: 8190 North Virden Scallion Unit No. 1 HZNTL 13-34-11-26 (WPM)

UWI: 102.13-34-011-26W1.00 - Leg #1 UWI: 102.04-03-012-26W1.02 - Leg #2

Please note revised UWI to reflect As Drilled UWI Changed from UWI: 102.13-34-011-26W1.02 to 102.04-03-012-26W1.02

UWI: 102.04-03-012-26W1.02 - Leg #2

Status: Completing (COMP) Completing: 09-Dec-2015

Lic. No.: 10264 Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 16-3-10-29 (WPM)

UWI: 100.16-03-010-29W1.00 Status: Completing (COMP) Completing: 10-Dec-2015

Lic. No.: 10448 Tundra Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL 9-30-9-28 (WPM)

UWI: 102.09-30-009-28W1.00 Status: Completing (COMP) Completing: 13-Dec-2015

Lic. No.: 10454 Corval Daly Sinclair HZNTL B8-23-8-28 (WPM)

UWI: 103.08-23-008-28W1.00 Finished Drilling: 07-Dec-2015 Total Depth: 2432.00 m

Intermediate Casing: 139.70 mm @ 2432.00 m with 70.0 t

Rig Released: 08-Dec-2015

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR) Waiting On Service Rig: 08-Dec-2015

Lic. No.: 10462 CPEC Miniota DIR 12-27-13-27 (WPM)

UWI: 100.12-27-013-27W1.00 Status: Completing (COMP) Completing: 11-Dec-2015

Lic. No.: 10463 Corex Virden HZNTL 10-1-10-26 (WPM)

UWI: 102.10-01-010-26W1.00 Spud Date: 07-Dec-2015 K.B. Elevation: 441.48 m

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 204.00 m with 16.5 t Intermediate Casing: 177.80 mm @ 897.00 m with 17.5 t

Finished Drilling: 11-Dec-2015 Total Depth: 1493.00 m Rig Released: 12-Dec-2015

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR) Waiting On Service Rig: 12-Dec-2015

Lic. No.: 10465 Corval Daly Sinclair HZNTL 4-24-10-28 (WPM)

UWI: 104.04-24-010-28W1.00 Spud Date: 11-Dec-2015 K.B. Elevation: 501.33 m

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 138.00 m with 14.0 t

Status: Drilling Ahead (DR) Drilling Ahead: 14-Dec-2015

Lic. No.: 10466 CPEC North Hargrave Prov. DIR 13-11-12-27 (WPM)

UWI: 100.13-11-012-27W1.00 Finished Drilling: 10-Dec-2015

Total Depth: 822.00 m Production Casing: Run Rig Released: 11-Dec-2015

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR) Waiting On Service Rig: 12-Dec-2015

Lic. No.: 10467 CPEC Miniota DIR 4-15-13-27 (WPM)

UWI: 100.04-15-013-27W1.00 Spud Date: 12-Dec-2015 K.B. Elevation: 474.28 m

Surface Casing: 219.10 mm @ 139.00 m with 11.0 t

Finished Drilling: 14-Dec-2015

Total Depth: 667.00 m

Status: Preparing To Log (PREP LOG)

Preparing To Log: 14-Dec-2015

Lic. No.: 10474 Fire Sky North Hargrave Prov. 16-14-12-27 (WPM)

UWI: 100.16-14-012-27W1.00 Licence Issued: 08-Dec-2015 Licensee: Fire Sky Energy Inc. Mineral Rights: Fire Sky Energy Inc. Contractor: Alliance Drilling - Rig# 6 Surface Location: 16-14-12-27

Co-ords: 120.33m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 14 119.93m (W) of (E) boundary of Sec. 14

Grd Elev: 472.80 m

Proj. TD: 757.8 m (Devonian)

Area: North Hargrave

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Lic. No.: 10475 Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 3-17-10-29 (WPM)

UWI: 100.03-17-010-29W1.00 Licence Issued: 08-Dec-2015

Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 10

Surface Location: 13D-17-10-28

Co-ords: 80.12m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 17 311.35m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 17

Grd Elev: 512.81 m

Proj. TD: 2180.0 m (Mississippian)

Field: Daly Sinclair

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Lic. No.: 10476 Corex Virden RE14-35-10-27 (WPM)

UWI: 100.14-35-010-27W1.02 Licence Issued: 09-Dec-2015 Licensee: Corex Resources Ltd. Mineral Rights: Corex Resources Ltd. Contractor: Galleon Well Servicing - Rig# 4

Surface Location: 14D-35-10-27

Co-ords: 116.46m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 35 689.25m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 35

Grd Elev: 472.54 m

Proj. TD: 820 m (Devonian)

Field: Virden

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Lic. No.: 10477 Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A8-26-9-28 (WPM)

UWI: 102.08-26-009-28W1.00 Licence Issued: 09-Dec-2015

Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 12

Surface Location: 05C-26-09-28

Co-ords: 697.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 26 60.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 26

Grd Elev: 492.54 m

Proj. TD: 2132.6 m (Mississippian)

Field: Daly Sinclair

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Lic. No.: 10478 South Pierson Unit No.1 HZNTL 15-9-2-29 (WPM)

UWI: 103.15-09-002-29W1.00 Licence Issued: 09-Dec-2015

Licensee: Canadian Natural Resources Mineral Rights: Canadian Natural Resources

Contractor: Ensign Canadian/Champion Drilling - Rig# 351

Surface Location: 05-09-02-29

Co-ords: 710.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 9 50.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 9

Grd Elev: 473.25 m

Proj. TD: 2161 m (Triassic)

Field: Pierson

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Lic. No.: 10479 South Pierson Unit No.1 HZNTL 16-9-2-29 (WPM)

UWI: 105.16-09-002-29W1.00 Licence Issued: 09-Dec-2015

Licensee: Canadian Natural Resources Mineral Rights: Canadian Natural Resources

Contractor: Ensign Canadian/Champion Drilling - Rig# 351

Surface Location: 03A-09-02-29

Co-ords: 198.75m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 9 640.79m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 9

Grd Elev: 471.35 m

Proj. TD: 2256.63 m (Triassic)

Field: Pierson

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Lic. No.: 10480 Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A12-16-9-29 (WPM)

UWI: 102.12-16-009-29W1.00 Licence Issued: 09-Dec-2015

Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 12

Surface Location: 12C-15-09-29

Co-ords: 494.43m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 15 135.59m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 15

Grd Elev: 534.59 m

Proj. TD: 2516.0 m (Mississippian)

Field: Daly Sinclair

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Lic. No.: 10481 Daly Unit No. 4 HZNTL 5-36-9-28 (WPM)

UWI: 102.05-36-009-28W1.00 Licence Issued: 10-Dec-2015

Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 12

Surface Location: 04C-01-10-28

Co-ords: 340.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 1 60.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 1

Grd Elev: 495.66 m

Proj. TD: 2124.7 m (Jurassic)

Field: Daly Sinclair

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Lic. No.: 10482 Melita Pierson Prov. HZNTL 1-29-2-28 (WPM)

UWI: 100.01-29-002-28W1.00 Licence Issued: 11-Dec-2015 Licensee: Melita Resources Ltd. Mineral Rights: Melita Resources Ltd.

Contractor: Ensign Canadian/Champion Drilling - Rig# 351

Surface Location: 03A-29-02-28

Co-ords: 85.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 29 755.43m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 29

Grd Elev: 462.49 m

Proj. TD: 1707.19 m (Mississippian)

Field: Pierson

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)